CALIFORNIA PRIVACY PROTECTION AGENCY BOARD

2101 Arena Boulevard Sacramento, CA 95834



MEMBERS OF THE BOARD

Jennifer M. Urban, Chairperson Lydia de la Torre, Board Member Vinhcent Le, Board Member Alastair Mactaggart, Board Member J. Christopher Thompson, Board Member

CANCELLATION OF REGULAR MEETING

Notice is hereby given that the regular meeting of the California Privacy Protection Agency Board ("Board") scheduled for this **Friday and Saturday**, **October 21-22**, **2022**, has been cancelled. The next regular meeting of the Board was noticed on October 17, 2022 and is scheduled for **Friday and Saturday**, **October 28-29**, **2022**. Additional information about the next regular meeting can be found on the California Privacy Protection Agency's site at https://cppa.ca.gov/meetings/.

For the original meeting notice and agenda and more information, please access the Board's website at <u>https://cppa.ca.gov</u>. Please direct requests for further information to info@cppa.ca.gov or at 2101 Arena Blvd., Sacramento, CA 95834.

Date of Notice: October 19, 2022